18.07.2022

Appellant in person present.

Perusal of the record would show that notices have not been issued to the respondents, therefore, in this respect explanation be called from the concerned official. Notices be issued to the respondents through ordinary means as well as through registered post for submission of reply/comments on 19.09.2022 before the S.B at Camp Court Abbottabad.

The appellant shall submit registered A.D within 02 days.

(Salah-Ud-Din) Member (J) Camp Court Abbottabad

19th Sept-2022

Appellant in person present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Addl: AG alongwith Mr. Muhammad Yaseen, Superintendent for respondents present.

Written reply not submitted. Representative of the respondents seeks time submit written reply/comments on the next. Respondents are directed to submit written reply/comments positively. To come up for written reply/comments on 14.11.2022 before S.B at camp court Abbottabad.

> (Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman Camp Court Abbottabad

* 19.05.2022

Counsel for the appellant present and heard.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that against communication of the adverse remarks recorded in the Annual Confidential Report for the period 2020 communicated to the appellant vide letter No. 2799-PF-ACR/D&SJ dated 07.04.2021, he preferred departmental appeal on 21.04.2021, which was dismissed and the result was communicated to the appellant vide letter No. 9421-PACRF/DSJ dated 29.12.2021 and he filed this appeal on 22.12.2021 which is within time. The appeal is admitted for regular hearing. The appellant is directed to deposit security and process fee within 10 days. Thereafter notices be issued to the respondents for submission of reply/comments before the S.B on 13.06.2022 at camp court Abbottabad.

(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman Camp Court Abbottabad

13.06.2022

Appellant alongwith counsel present. Mr. Riaz Khan Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate General for the respondents present.

Reply on behalf of respondents is still awaited. Notices be issued to the respondents for submission of written reply/comment on or before 18.07.2022 before S.B at Camp Court Abbottabad.

(Fareeha Paul) Member (E) Camp Court A/Abad

Form-A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of_

Q

-	Case No	7907/2021
S.No.	Date of order proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
• 1	2	3
1-	22/12/2021	The appeal of Mr. Imtiaz Hussain Shah presented today by Tayyiba Rani Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up
		to the Worthy Chairman for proper order please.
		REGISTRAR -
,		This case is entrusted to touring S. Bench at Abbottabad fo
2-		preliminary hearing to be put there on $14-03-2022$
	· · · ·	CHAIRMAN
		$\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) = \frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right)^2$
	16.05.20	22 None for the appellant present.
	•	Notices for prosecution of appeal be issued to the
		appellant as well as his counsel.
		To come up for Preliminary hearing before S.B on
		19.0 2022 at camp court Abbottabad.
		···· , 4
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\sim
		(Kal ee m Arshad Khan)
		Chairman Camp Court Abbottabad
		n and the second se

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

CHECK LIST

Bist & Jession Mudap Hussavin Shoet Persus Indiaz AppellantRespondents CONTENTS YES NO This petition has been presented by: Advocate Court $\sqrt{}$ Whether Counsel/Appellant/Respondent/Deponent have signed the requisite documents? $\sqrt{}$ Whether appeal is within time? $\sqrt{}$ Whether the enactment under which the appeal is filed mentioned? $\sqrt{}$ Whether the enactment under which the appeal is filed is correct? $\sqrt{}$ $\sqrt{}$

 $\sqrt{}$

 $\sqrt{}$

 $\sqrt{}$

 $\sqrt{}$

 $\sqrt{}$

 $\sqrt{}$

 $\sqrt{}$

 $\sqrt{}$

¥

 $\sqrt{}$

 $\sqrt{}$

 $\sqrt{}$

 $\sqrt{}$

 $\sqrt{}$

 $\sqrt{}$

 $\sqrt{}$

On

Whether affidavit is appended? 6. Whether affidavit is duly attested by competent Oath Commissioner? 7.

S

NO 1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Whether appeal/annexures are properly paged? 8.

Whether certificate regarding filing any earlier appeal on the subject, furnished? 9. Whether annexures are legible? 10. 11. Whether annexures are attested?

12. Whether copies of annexures are readable/clear?

13. Whether copy of appeal is delivered to AG/DAG?

Whether Power of Attorney of the Counsel engaged is attested and signed 14. by petitioner/appellant/respondents? 15. Whether numbers of referred cases given are correct?

Whether appeal contains cutting/overwriting? 16.

Whether list of books has been provided at the end of the appeal? 17. 18. Whether case relate to this court?

19. Whether requisite number of spare copies attached? 20. Whether complete spare copy is filed in separate file cover? 21. Whether addresses of parties given are complete?

Whether index filed? 22. 23. Whether index is correct?

Whether Security and Process Fee deposited? On 24.

Whether in view of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Rules 1974 Rule 11, notice along 25. with copy of appeal and annexures has been sent to respondents? On 26. Whether copies of comments/reply/rejoinder submitted? On

27. Whether copies of

comments/reply/rejoinder provided opposite to partv?

It is certified that formalities/documentation as required in the above table have been fulfilled.

Name:- Tayyorba

2

Signature:-شق Dated:- 22- 12-

PHC Put Composing Canter, Peshawar High Court, Peshawar Pioneer of legal drafting & composing Cell No: - +923028838600/+923119149544/+923159737151 Email - phc.potcomposing@gmal.com

Imtiaz Hussain Shah

..... Appellant

V/S

District & Sessions Judge Haripur etcRespondents

SERVICE APPEAL

INDEX

S.No	Description of Documents	Annexure	Pages
1.	Service appeal alongwith affidavit, addresses of the parties		
2.	Copy of appointment letter	``A ″	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3.	Copy of impugned letter dated 07.04.2021 of respondent No.1	``B″	- 15-11-1
4	Copy of departmental appeal/ representation dated 12.04.2021	"C"	
5.	Copy order of respondent No.3 dated 24.11.2021 alongwith covering letter of respondent No.1	``D ″	
6.	Wakalat Nama		

Dated

Appellant

Through counsel

Ubaid ur Rehman Khan Advocate High Court At Haripur

Tayyaba Rani Advocate High Court At Haripur

£

Appeal No.____/2021

Imtiaz Hussain Shah Junior Clerk/Moharrir, in the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge-IV Haripur.

.....Appellant

VERSUS

- 1. District & Sessions Judge, Haripur
- 2. Civil Judge Ghazi (Reporting Officer) Ghazi District Haripur
- 3. Registrar Peshawar High Court, Peshawar

....Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 AGAINST IMPUGNED ORDER OF HONORABLE RESPONDENT NO.3 DATED 24.11.2021 AND ORDER OF LEARNED RESPONDENT NO.1 DATED 07.04.2021 REGARDING THE ADVERSE REMARKS OF RESPONDENT NO.2 IN THE ACR FOR year 2020 BE DECLARED ILLEGAL AND NULL & VOID AND EXPUNGED.

PRAYER :- On acceptance of the appeal, the impugned order dated 07.04.2019 of learned respondent No.1 and order dated 24.11.2021 of Honorable Respondent No.3 may graciously be set aside and adverse remarks in ACR for the period of 2020 be expunged being illegal, unlawful and against the facts and circumstances. Any other relief which this Honorable Court deem proper may also be granted in the best interest of justice.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

Ľ

Brief facts giving rise to the present appeal are arrayed as under:-

- That the appellant is permanent employee of District Judiciary Haripur since 20.03.2008 and presently performing his duty as Reader/Junior Clerk in the Court of learned Additional District & Sessions Judge-IV, Haripur. Copy of appointment order is annexed as <u>Annexure "A"</u>.
- 2. That the appellant has performed his duties since his appointment in different courts on different posts with honestly, dedication and devotion to the satisfaction of his all presiding officer including reporting officer, no any written or oral complaint against the appellant available on my service record, in this regard previous ACRs shows the honesty and performance of the appellant.
- That during the posting with the respondent No.2/ Reporting Officer, the ACR of the appellant for the period of 2021 communicated adverse remarks against the appellant.
- 4. That on the adverse remarks in the ACR by the reporting officer/respondent No.2, the learned respondent No.1 District & Sessions Judge agreed with the reporting officer and issued impugned letter No. 2799-PF-ACR/D&SJ dated 07.04.2021 with direction to prefer representation before

competent authority. Copy of impugned letter dated 07.04.2021 is annexed as **Annexure "B"**.

Ĺ

- 4. That the appellant filed appeal/representation before the Honorable Respondent No.3 against the adverse remarks in the ACR for year 2020. Copy of departmental appeal/ representation dated 12.04.2021 is annexed as **Annexure**
- 5. That the Honorable Respondent No.3 vide letter No. 688/Confdl dated 24.11.2021 dismissed the appeal of appellant. Copies order of respondent No.3 dated 24.11.2021 alongwith covering letter of respondent No.1 are annexed as <u>Annexure "D"</u>.
- 6. That appellant aggrieved from the impugned orders of respondents knock the door of this Honourable Court for setting aside the orders of respondents on the following grounds:-

GROUNDS OF APPEAL:-

- (a) That the orders of respondents are illegal, unlawful and against the law, hence untenable in the eye of law.
- (b) That prior to posting with reporting officer/ respondent No.2, the appellant performed his duties in different courts including Sub-Division Ghazi, the

appellant remained posted for about more than 9yearsx during different tenures and there are no single adverse remarks against the appellant in ACRs are good, very good and excellent, the impugned order regarding adverse remarks in the ACR for the period of 2021 be declared expunged.

, L

- (c) That the appellant had posted as "Reader" in the Court of Reporting Office in the year 2019, during the said period under report, the appellant performed his duties as Reader with quite honestly and to the best of my abilities and skill, but the reporting officer/ respondent No.2 recorded adverse remarks in ACR of appellant for the year 2020 without any substantiating incriminating material, contrary to the facts and ground realties having dissention and bias against appellant. The adverse remarks communicated to the appellant are without any proof or substantiating material, hence liable to be expunged.
- (d) That the appellant was condemned unheard, prior to recording the above mentioned adverse remarks, the reporting officer never served the appellant with any warning, advice or counseling notice, Under Article 10-A of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, notice to the appellant was necessary prior to recording of adverse remarks and no opportunity

of personal hearing, reply, or defense was accorded to him, during the period under report, no explanation, show cause notice, or warning was issued to the appellant by the learned respondents No.1&2 with regard to his conduct and service. Even no complaint from any corner or any inquiry was against the appellant with regard to said remarks in ACR, hence the adverse remarks in ACR need to be expunged.

t.

- (e) That the appellant assigned duties as "Reader" for the period under report, with utmost devotion, responsibility and honestly without any fault on his part, the dates in cases were fixed under the direct supervision of reporting officer, no error, omission or fault was found and the remarks of reporting officer in this regard "checked and found correct" but the reporting officer suddenly recorded adverse remarks in ACR contrary to the facts and ground realities having dissention against the appellant, hence the adverse remarks in ACR need to be expunged
- (f) That the ACR always prepared on the available record per annum, during the said period the appellant has not issued any explanation/warning letters, show cause notice to appellant as alleged by the reporting officer/respondent No.2 in his adverse remarks, which shows the malafide intention of reporting

officer with the appellant, all the proceeding were initiated one-side against the appellant, which is liable to be declared null, void and expunged in the best interest of justice.

- (g) That the valuable rights of the appellants areinvolved in the instant service appeal which is well within time.
- (h) That other points will be agitated at the time of arguments.

In the light of above stated facts it is humbly prayed that on acceptance of the appeal, the impugned order dated 07.04.2021 of learned respondent No.1 and order dated 24.11.2021 of Honorable Respondent No.3 may graciously be set aside and adverse remarks in ACR for the period of 2020 be expunged being illegal, unlawful and against the facts and circumstances. Any other relief which this Honorable Court deem proper may also be granted in the best interest of justice.

Dated _____

Appellant

Imtiaz Hussain Shah

Through counsel

Ubaid ur Rehman Khan & Tayyaba Rani Advocate High Courts At Haripur

VERIFICATION

Verified on oath that the contents of forgoing Service Appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed therein from this Service Tribunal.

Dated _____

Appellant

Service Appeal No.____/2021

Imtiaz Hussain Shah

L

..... Appellant

V/S

District & Sessions Judge Haripur etcRespondents

SERVICE APPEAL

AFFIDAVIT

I, Imtiaz Hussain Shah Junior Clerk/Moharrir, in the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge-IV Haripur do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of the foregoing service appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that nothing has been concealed from this Honourable Court.

Dated:

supp.

Deponent Imtiaz Hussain Shah CNIC # <u>/3302- 3/3/661-5</u>

Service Appeal No.____/2021

Imtiaz Hussain Shah

..... Appellant

V/S

District & Sessions Judge Haripur etcRespondents

SERVICE APPEAL

ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES

APPELLANT

Imtiaz Hussain Shah Junior Clerk/Moharrir, in the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge-IV Haripur.

RESPONDENTS

- 1. District & Sessions Judge, Haripur
- 2. Civil Judge Ghazi (Reporting Officer) Ghazi District Haripur
- 3. Registrar Peshawar High Court, Peshawar

Dated _____

Appellant

Through counsel

Ubaid ur Rehman Khan Advocate High Court At Haripur

Tayyaba Rani Advocate High Court At Haripur

18

OFFICE OF THE DISTA

ORDER

Consequent upon the recommendation of Departmental Selection Committee meeting held on 11/03/2008, following officials are appointed against the posts mentioned against each, purely on temporary basis, on usual terms and conditions, in the public interest with immediate effect: POST WITH BPS FATHER'S NAME Stenotypist (BPS-Muhammad NAME Key Punch Operator Muhammad Sajid S NO ... Rafique (BPS-10) Jumma Khan Rafique 1 Khurram Shehzad Saif Ur Rahman 2 Naveed Ur Rahman Mustajir Shah Junior Clerk 3 Iniliaz Hussain Shah (BPS-07) Muhammad Javed 4 Jehanzeb Akhtar Muhammad Allhtar 5 Bilal Ahmad Qazi Muhammad 6 Shehbaz Naib Qa id\3 Qazi Qaisar Mehmood (BPS-01) Zahid Khan 7 Akhtar Khan

Dated: 17/03/2008

 S^{\bullet}

No. 1496-07-2/4-AJA-D&SJ. Haripur dated Haripur the 18th M Copy forwarded for information to the:

(SVED RAFIQUE HUSSAIN SHAH) DISTRICT & SESSIONS UPGE HARIPUR

a-th

DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,

HARIPU

(SYED RAFIQUE HU

008

N SIINE)

Honourable Registrar, Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.

Senior Civil Judge, Haripur. District Accounts Officer, Haripur.

Officials concerned.

Office copy.

1)

2)

3)

.1)

5)

OFFICE OF THE DISTR	ICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
	RIPUR
Ph#0995-920500	Fax#0995-920501
Email: <u>dsjharipur@gm</u> NO. <u>2.7.57</u>	PF-ACK/D&SJ
Dated Haripur the	<pre>_/ April/2021</pre>

То

MR. IMTIAZ HUSSAIN SHAH, JUNIOR CLERK/MOHARRIR POSTED IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE-IV, HARIPUR

Subject: ANNUAL CONFIDENTIAL REPORT FOR PERIOD YEAR 2020.

In your ACR for the year 2020, the Reporting Officer in Part-II of the ACR has placed you mostly in column B and C against performance and personal traits and reported you "to be corrupt". In Part-III he has reported you "Not yet fit for promotion". In Part-IV he has held you "Average" and in Pen Picture has recorded that "The official under report is an average personality, got knowhow of the work designated, but errors and omissions were found usually in his deputed task."

Since, the undersigned/Countersigning Officer has also recorded in general remarks "In view of observations of the reporting officer and general reputation, the official needs to safeguard his reputation and improve his conduct", therefore, you may prefer representation before the competent forum, if so desired.

(MUHAMMAD'ASIF) DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, HARIPUR

G. ...



DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE HARIPUR Phone #+92-395-920500, Fax # +92-995-920501 Email: dsihariour@gmail.com

-P<u>ACRF /DSJ</u> No

MR. IMTIAZ HUSSAIN S.HAH

MOHARRIR, COURT OF AD&SJ-IV, HARIPUR.

Dated Haripur the

CONFIDENTIAL

November, 2021

Subject:

То

REPRESENTATION AGAINST THE ADVERSE REMARKS OF MR.IMTIAZ HUSSAIN SHAH, JUNIOR CLERK, RECORDED IN HIS PER FOR THE YEAR 2020.

The Copy of Hon'ble Peshawar High Court, Peshawar letter

No . 688/Confdl:, dated 24.11.2021, on the subject, is annexed herewith for

your information.

JEHANZEB'SHINWARI District & Sessions Judge Haripur



The PESHAWAR HIGH COURT Peshawar

All communications should be addressed to the Registrar Peshawar High Court, Peshawar and not to any official by name.				
:	Exch:	9210149-58		
	Off:	9210135		
	Fax:	9210170		
		arhighcourt.gov.pk arhighcourt.gov.pk		

phcpsh@gmail.com

CONTIDENTIAL

Dated 24/11/2021

688/Conful

	54 ¹
From	The Registrar, 5
	Peshawar High Court,
	Peshawar.

The District & Sessions Judge, Haripur

Subject:

То,

Sir,

REPRESENTATION AGAISNT THE ADVERSE REMARKS OF MR.IMTIAZ HUSSAIN SHAH JUNIOR CLERK, RECORDED IN HIS PER FOR THE YEAR 2020.

Reference your letter No.3054/dated 14.04.2021 on the subject noted above, and to return herewith the Subject representation alongwith original record of PERs dossier of the concerned official alongwith remarks passed by the Hon'ble Senior Puisne Judge.

"The Reporting officer and Countersigning Officer are concurrent regarding personal conduct and attitude of the official to which no exception can be taken particularly when there is no allegation of biasness and malafide.

The instant representation is treated as Departmental Appeal and is hereby dismissed"

NAMULLAH KHAN) Registrar

2-51 DBA No: BC No: Name of Advocate: S.No: 23958 سروسی تر بهون بررالت: جذاد بنام: في المسل ગ S.No: MAT !! Date: فوعيت مقدمه: ___ <u>سم و هس </u> باعث تريآنكه: مع مع مع مع مع مع LIBRARY مقدمہ مندرجہ بالاعنوان میں اپن طرف سے داسطے بیر دی دجواہد ہی برائے میشی یا تصدیفہ مقدمہ برقام آ ملکر آ مل م Man we we will and لیل صاحب موصوف کواطلاع دے کر حاضر عدالت کروں گا۔اگر پیشی پر مظہر حاضر نہ ہواا در مقد مہ میری ا في مقد م مر حاضرت کی فجر بسے کی طور برمیر بے خلاف ہو گیا تو صاحب موصوف اس کے کسی طور پر زمہ دارنہ ہوں گے نیز وکیل صاحب صدر مقام کچم پی کے علادہ کی جگہ یا کچم ری کے اوقات سے پہلے یا پیچھے یا بروز تعطیل پیردی کرنے کے زمد دار نہ ہوں گےادر مقدمہ کچری کے علادہ کمبی اور جگہ ساعت ہونے پر پابر در تعطیل یا کچہری کے ادقات کے آگے بیچھے پش ہونے پر مظہر کوکوئی نقصان پہنچ تو اس کے زمید داریا ہن کے داسطے سی معادضہ کے ادا کرنے یا مختانہ کے داپس کرنے کے بھی صاحب . سکے بچھ کوکل شاختہ پر داختہ صاحِت موصوف مثل کردہ زات منظور دمقبول ہوگا اور صاحب موصوف کو موصوف زمه دارند بو عرض دعوى يا جواب دعوى اور درخواست اجرائ فركري ونظر ثاني إيبل تكراني و مرضم درخواست يرد سخط وتصديق كرن كالجمي اختیار ہوگااورادر کی علم یاڈ گری کرانے اور ہرشم کارد پیدوسول کر پنے اور دسیدد بنے اور داخل کرنے اور ہرشم کے بیان دینے اور اس کے ثالثی دراضی نامدو فیصلہ برطف کرنے اقبال دعویٰ دینے کا بھی اختیار ہوگااور بصورت جانے بیر دنجات از کچہری صدر ا پیل د برآ مدگی مقدمه یامنسوخی ڈگری یکطرفہ درخواست حکم امتناعی یا قرقی پاگر فتاری قبل از گرفتاری داجرائے ڈگری بھی صاحب موصوف کو بشرط ادائیگی علیحدہ مختانہ بیردی کا اختیار ہوگا۔ادر بھو کہت ضرور ج صاحب موصوف کو یہ بھی اختیار ہوگا کہ مقدمہ مزکوریاس کے کسی جزو کی کاروائی کے یا بصورت اپیل کسی دوس ور کی کم کی بنائے بیل نے بتر اہ مقرر کریں اور ایسے وکیل کو بھی ہرامر میں دہی ادر دیسے اختیارات حاصل ہوئے جیسے صاحب موصوف کو جامل کی ادر دوکو کہ جائے التوا پڑے گادہ صاحب موصوف کاحق ہوگا۔ اگرد کیل صاحب موصوف کو پوری فیل تاریخ پیش کے سلے ادار موصوف کو پورااختیار ہوگا کہ وہ مقدمہ کی پیردی نہ کریں ادرایی صور کی میں کو کا مطالبہ کمی قسم کا خ وصودس برخلاف نہیں ہوگا۔ لېذاوكالت نامدككھ دياب كەسندرب-مضمون دکالت نامہ تن کیا ہے اور انچھی طرح سمجھ لیا ہے ادر منظور ہے۔ مورنه. 22 / 12 / 24 / 20 ا مذبار حسين ستم ه

GS&PD.KP-2557/3-RST-5000 Forms-09.07.2018/P4(Z)/F/PHC Jos/Form A&B Ser. Tribunal "A" KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD, * PESHAWAR. Koega TB 17/Abacl 7907 APPEAL No..... Intiaz Hussain Shah Apellant/Petitioner Versus . DST Haripur **RESPONDENT(S)** Notice to Appellant Periodene Civil Judge Ghazi Reportining officer Ghazi Distt Hanipur Take notice that your appeal has been fixed for Preliminary hearing, replication, affidavit/counter affidavit/record/arguments/order before this Tribunal 9-9-2022 at 8:00 AM

You may, therefore, appear before the Tribunal on the said date and at the said place either personally or, through an advocate for presentation of your case, failing which your appeal shall be liable to be dismissed in default.

at cam f court Al Abad. ëgistrar. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar.

GS&PD.KP-2557/3-RST-5000 Forms-09.07.2018/P4(Z)/F/PHC Jos/Form A&B Ser. Tribunal "A" KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR. JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD, PESHAWAR. TB AlAbacl. 7907 of 2021. APPEAL No..... Imfiaz Hussain Shah **Apellant/Petitioner** Versus, DST Haripur **RESPONDENT(S)**... Notice to Appellant/Petitioner District & Sessions Judge Harjpur

You may, therefore, appear before the Tribunal on the said date and at the said place either personally or through an advocate for presentation of your case, failing which your appeal shall be liable to be dismissed in default.

at comp Court AlAhad. Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar.

GS&PD.KP-2557/3-RST-5000 Forms-09.07.2018/P4(Z)/F/PHC Jos/Form A&B Ser. Tribunal "A" KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR. JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER BOAD, Abach PESHAWAR. TB HIAbach 7907 No. of 20 APPEAL No..... Imtiaz Hussain Shah **Apellant/Petitioner** Versus DSJ HaviPur Rosp No 3 Registrar Peshawar High Notice to Appellant/Petitioner..... Court. Poshaway Take notice that your appeal has been fixed for Preliminary hearing, replication, affiday)t/counter affidavit/record/arguments/order before this Tribunalat...... on.... You may, therefore, appear before the Tribunal on the said date and at the said place either personally or through an advocate for presentation of your case, failing which your appeal shall be liable to be dismissed in default. 5 at camp louit All bad 🕨 Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar. J=27 PM

6

2022